Drives
Medium Voltage
Unlimited Energy
Energy efficiency
for every situation.
MEDIUM VOLTAGE4 DRIVES SOLUTIONSPOWER ELECTRONICS 5UNLIMITED ENERGY
Boost
productivity

[1] Only for voltages from 10 kV.
[2] kW and HP standard motor rated power (cosφ=0.8, 3.3 kV)
[3] kW and HP standard motor rated power (cosφ=0.8, 4.16 kV)
[1] Only for voltages from 10 kV.
[2] kW and HP standard motor rated power (cosφ=0.8, 2.3 kV)
[3] kW and HP standard motor rated power (cosφ=0.8, 3 kV)
XMV670 3 kV
CODE
Operation temperature 40 ºC
NORMAL DUTY
Operation temperature 50 ºC
HEAVY DUTY
NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[3] (HP)[3] NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[3] (HP)[3]
X67K0240A30 CDE 60 240 320 45 180 240
X67K0280A30 CDE 70 280 375 53 210 280
X67K0320A30 CDE 80 320 430 60 240 320
X67K0360B30 CDE 90 360 480 72 290 390
X67K0400B30 CDE 100 400 535 80 320 430
X67K0440B30 CDE 110 440 590 88 350 470
X67K0480B30 CDE 120 480 640 96 385 515
X67K0520B30 CDE 130 520 695 104 415 555
X67K0560B30 CDE 140 560 750 112 445 595
X67K0600B30 CDE 150 600 800 120 480 645
X67K0750C30 CDE
X67S0750C30 CDE[1] 180 750 1000 144 600 800
X67K0830C30 CDE
X67S0830C30 CDE[1] 200 830 1115 160 665 890
X67K0915C30 CDE
X67S0915C30 CDE[1] 220 915 1225 176 730 980
X67K1000C30 CDE
X67S1000C30 CDE[1] 240 1000 1340 192 800 1070
STANDARD RATINGS
XMV670 2.3 kV
CODE
Operation temperature 40 ºC
NORMAL DUTY
Operation temperature 50 ºC
HEAVY DUTY
NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[2] (HP)[2] NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[2] (HP)[2]
X67K0185A23 CDE 60 185 245 45 140 190
X67K0215A23 CDE 70 215 290 53 160 215
X67K0245A23 CDE 80 245 330 60 185 250
X67K0275B23 CDE 90 275 370 72 220 295
X67K0305B23 CDE 100 305 410 80 245 330
X67K0335B23 CDE 110 335 450 88 270 365
X67K0370B23 CDE 120 370 490 96 295 395
X67K0400B23 CDE 130 400 535 104 320 430
X67K0430B23 CDE 140 430 575 112 345 465
X67K0460B23 CDE 150 460 615 120 370 495
X67K0575C23 CDE
X67S0575C23 CDE[1] 180 575 770 144 460 615
X67K0640C23 CDE
X67S0640C23 CDE[1] 200 640 855 160 510 680
X67K0700C23 CDE
X67S0700C23 CDE[1] 220 700 940 176 560 750
X67K0765C23 CDE
X67S0765C23 CDE[1] 240 765 1025 192 610 820
XMV670  3.3 kV
CODE
Operation temperature 40 ºC
NORMAL DUTY
Operation temperature 50 ºC
HEAVY DUTY
NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[2] (HP)[2] NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[2] (HP)[2]
X67K0265A33 CDE 60 265 355 45 200 270
X67K0310A33 CDE 70 310 410 53 230 310
X67K0350A33 CDE 80 350 470 60 265 355
X67K0395B33 CDE 90 395 530 72 315 425
X67K0440B33 CDE 100 440 590 80 350 470
X67K0480B33 CDE 110 480 650 88 385 515
X67K0525B33 CDE 120 525 705 96 420 565
X67K0570B33 CDE 130 570 765 104 455 610
X67K0615B33 CDE 140 615 825 112 490 660
X67K0660B33 CDE 150 660 880 120 525 705
X67K0825C33 CDE
X67S0825C33 CDE[1] 180 825 1105 144 660 880
X67K0915C33 CDE
X67S0915C33 CDE[1] 200 915 1225 160 730 980
X67K1005C33 CDE
X67S1005C33 CDE[1] 220 1005 1350 176 805 1080
X67K1100C33 CDE
X67S1100C33 CDE[1] 240 1100 1470 192 880 1180
XMV670 4.16 kV
CODE
Operation temperature 40 ºC
NORMAL DUTY
Operation temperature 50 ºC
HEAVY DUTY
NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[3] (HP)[3] NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[3] (HP)[3]
X67K0330A41 CDE 60 330 445 45 250 335
X67K0390A41 CDE 70 390 520 53 290 390
X67K0440A41 CDE 80 440 595 60 335 450
X67K0500B41 CDE 90 500 670 72 400 535
X67K0555B41 CDE 100 555 740 80 445 600
X67K0610B41 CDE 110 610 815 88 490 660
X67K0665B41 CDE 120 665 890 96 530 710
X67K0720B41 CDE 130 720 965 104 575 770
X67K0775B41 CDE 140 775 1040 112 620 830
X67K0830B41 CDE 150 830 1115 120 665 890
X67K1040C41 CDE
X67S1040C41 CDE[1] 180 1040 1400 144 830 1113
X67K1150C41 CDE
X67S1150C41 CDE[1] 200 1150 1540 160 920 1233
X67K1270C41 CDE
X67S1270C41 CDE[1] 220 1270 1700 176 1015 1360
X67K1380C41 CDE
X67S1380C41 CDE[1] 240 1380 1850 192 1105 1480
2524 DRIVES SOLUTIONSPOWER ELECTRONICS
NOTES NOTES
MEDIUM VOLTAGEXMV670
XMV670
STANDARD RATINGS
[1] Only for voltages from 10 kV.[1] Only for voltages from 10 kV.
[2] kW and HP standard motor rated power (cosφ=0.8, 6 kV)
[3] kW and HP standard motor rated power (cosφ=0.8, 6.6 kV)
XMV670 6 kV
CODE
Operation temperature 40 ºC
NORMAL DUTY
Operation temperature 50 ºC
HEAVY DUTY
NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[2] (HP)[2] NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[2] (HP)[2]
X67K0480A60 CDE 60 480 640 45 360 485
X67K0560A60 CDE 70 560 750 53 420 565
X67K0640A60 CDE 80 640 855 60 480 645
X67K0720B60 CDE 90 720 965 72 575 770
X67K0800B60 CDE 100 800 1070 80 640 860
X67K0880B60 CDE 110 880 1180 88 700 940
X67K0960B60 CDE 120 960 1285 96 765 1025
X67K1040B60 CDE 130 1040 1390 104 830 1115
X67K1120B60 CDE 140 1120 1500 112 895 1200
X67K1200B60 CDE 150 1200 1605 120 960 1290
X67S1500C60 CDE 180 1500 2005 144 1200 1605
X67S1660C60 CDE 200 1660 2230 160 1330 1785
X67S1830C60 CDE 220 1830 2455 176 1465 1960
X67S2000C60 CDE 240 2000 2675 192 1600 2140
XMV670 6.6 kV
CODE
Operation temperature 40 ºC
NORMAL DUTY
Operation temperature 50 ºC
HEAVY DUTY
NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[3] (HP)[3] NOMINAL
CURRENT (A) (kW)[3] (HP)[3]
X67K0525A66 CDE 60 525 705 45 395 530
X67K0615A66 CDE 70 615 825 53 460 615
X67K0700A66 CDE 80 700  940 60 530 710
X67K0790B66 CDE 90 790 1060 72 630 845
X67K0880B66 CDE 100 880 1180 80 700 940
X67K0965B66 CDE 110 965 1295 88 770 1030
X67K1055B66 CDE 120 1055 1415 96 840 1125
X67K1140B66 CDE 130 1140 1530 104 915 1230
X67K1230B66 CDE 140 1230 1670 112 985 1320
X67K1315B66 CDE 150 1315 1765 120 1055 1415
X67S1645C66 CDE 180 1645 2205 144 1315 1765
X67S1830C66 CDE 200 1830 2450 160 1463 1960
X67S2015C66 CDE 220 2015 2700 176 1610 2160
X67S2195C66 CDE 240 2195 2943 192 1755 2355
ACCESORIES
CODE DESCRIPTION
X67AIO Analog I/O Expansion Board
X67DIO Digital I/O Expansion Board
X67HMI7 HMI 7"
X67HMI10 HMI 10"
X67ET Ethernet/IP Expansion Board
X67PB Profibus Expansion Board
X67PN Profinet Expansion Board
X67PT 8xPT100 Expansion Board

[1] Other configurations, please consult Power Electronics.
[2] Harmonics are below the limits defined in IEEE519 for all ISC/IL.
H
D
W
d
3736 DRIVES SOLUTIONSPOWER ELECTRONICS
NOTES NOTES
MEDIUM VOLTAGEXMV660 OUTDOOR
STANDARD RATINGS
 XMV660 4.16 kV
CODE NOMINAL
CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER
kW HP[1]
X660298A 41 50 298 400
X660336A 41 60 336 450
X660373A 41 70 373 500
X660447A 41 80 447 600
X660522A 41 90 522 700
X660597A 41 100 597 800
X660671A 41 120 671 900
X660746B 41 130 746 1000
X660932B 41 160 932 1250
X661119B 41 200 1119 1500
X661305C 41 230 1305 1750
X661491C 41 260 1491 2000
X661752C 41 300 1752 2350
X661864D 41 320 1864 2500
X662051D 41 360 2051 2750
X662237D 41 390 2237 3000
X662610D 41 450[3] 2610 3500
X662983E 41 520[3] 2983 4000
X663356E 41 580[3] 3356 4500
XMV660 6.6 kV
CODE NOMINAL
CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER
kW[2] HP
X660400A 66 45 400 536
X660450A 66 50 450 603
X660500A 66 55 500 671
X660560A 66 60 560 751
X660630A 66 70 630 845
X660710A 66 80 710 952
X660800A 66 90 800 1073
X660900A 66 100 900 1207
X661000A 66 110 1000 1341
X661250B 66 140 1250 1676
X661400B 66 150 1400 1877
X661600B 66 180 1600 2146
X661800B 66 200 1800 2414
X662000C 66 220 2000 2682
X662500C 66 270 2500 3353
X662800C 66 300 2800 3755
X663150D 66 350 3150 4224
X663550D 66 390 3550 4761
X664000D 66 440[3] 4000 5364
X664500E 66 500[3] 4500 6035
X665000E 66 550[3] 5000 6705
XMV660 Outdoor
Check the rated current of the motor nameplate and indicate the short circuit current to guarantee the compatibility with the selected
drive. Consult configuration availabilities with Power Electronics.
[1] HP standard motor rated power (cosφ • Eff= 0.8, 4.16 kV)

350 350 A
400 400 A
450 450 A
500 500 A
H
W D
4948 DRIVES SOLUTIONSPOWER ELECTRONICS MEDIUM VOLTAGE
VS70
VS70
VS70   2.3 kV
CODE NOMINAL
CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER [1]
(kW) (HP)
VS705025D 50 A 165 220
VS710025D 100 A 330 440
VS715025D 150 A 500 670
VS720025D 200 A 660 880
VS725025D 250 A 830 1150
VS730025D 300 A 1000 1380
VS735025D 350 A 1170 1550
VS740025D 400 A 1330 1770
VS745025D 450 A 1490 1980
VS750025D 500 A 1650 2200
VS70   11 kV
CODE NOMINAL
CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER [5]
(kW) (HP)
VS705085D 50 A 800 1050
VS710085D 100 A 1600 2100
VS715085D 150 A 2400 3150
VS720085D 200 A 3200 4200
VS725085D 250 A 3980 5320
VS730085D 300 A 4780 6380
VS735085D 350 A 5580 7440
VS740085D 400 A 6380 8500
VS745085D 450 A 7200 9540
VS750085D 500 A 8000 10600
VS70   13.8 kV
CODE NOMINAL
CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER [6]
(kW) (HP)
VS705095D 50 A 1000 1340
VS710095D 100 A 2000 2675
VS715095D 150 A 3000 4010
VS720095D 200 A 4000 5350
VS725095D 250 A 5000 6670
VS730095D 300 A 6000 8000
VS735095D 350 A 7000 9340
VS740095D 400 A 8000 10670
VS745095D 450 A 9070 12100
VS750095D 500 A 10080 13440
VS70   4.16 kV
CODE NOMINAL
CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER [3]
(kW) (HP)
VS705045D 50 A 300 400
VS710045D 100 A 600 800
VS715045D 150 A 900 1200
VS720045D 200 A 1200 1600
VS725045D 250 A 1540 2080
VS730045D 300 A 1850 2500
VS735045D 350 A 2110 2810
VS740045D 400 A 2410 3210
VS745045D 450 A 2700 3600
VS750045D 500 A 3000 4000
VS70   6.6 kV
CODE NOMINAL
CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER [4]
(kW) (HP)
VS705065D 50A 475 625
VS710065D 100A 950 1250
VS715065D 150A 1425 1875
VS720065D 200A 1900 2500
VS725065D 250A 2390 3190
VS730065D 300A 2870 3830
VS735065D 350A 3340 4460
VS740065D 400A 3820 5100
VS745065D 450A 4300 5740
VS750065D 500A 4780 6380
VS70   3.3 kV
CODE NOMINAL
CURRENT (A)
MOTOR POWER [2]
(kW) (HP)
VS705035D 50 A 240 315
VS710035D 100 A 475 630
VS715035D 150 A 710 945
VS720035D 200 A 950 1260
VS725035D 250 A 1190 1650
VS730035D 300 A 1430 1980
VS735035D 350 A 1670 2220
VS740035D 400 A 1910 2540
VS745035D 450 A 2130 2850
VS750035D 500 A 2370 3160
[1] kW and HP standard motor rated power (cosφ=0.84, 2.3 kV)
[2] kW and HP standard motor rated power (cosφ=0.84, 3.3 kV)
[3] kW and HP standard motor rated power (cosφ=0.84, 4.16 kV)
[4] kW and HP standard motor rated power (cosφ=0.84, 6.6 kV)
STANDARD RATINGS STANDARD RATINGS
ACCESORIES
CODE DESCRIPTION
VS7PFC23 VS70 - Power Factor Correction 2.3 kV
VS7PFC41 VS70 - Power Factor Correction 4.16 kV
VS7PFC66 VS70 - Power Factor Correction 6.6 kV
VS7PFC11 VS70 - Power Factor Correction 11 kV
VS7RTU VS70 - Modbus RTU Communication
VS7TCP VS70 - Modbus TCP Communication
VS7DN VS70 - DeviceNet Communication
VS7ET VS70 - Ethernet IP Communication